

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2811

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2017


EXCHANGE TRADED FUND


  2811.  DR. K. GOPAL:


 Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways is considering to set up an Exchange

Traded Fund;


(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c)   whether the Railways is also considering to set up three

public sector enterprises; and


(d)      if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


 (SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a)  No, Madam.

(b) Does not arise.

(c)  No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.

             *****

